



2025:BHC-AS:45091

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 272 OF 2018

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 938 OF 2014

Anilkumar Harjivandas ParekhApplicant

V/S

Smt. Sushilaben Subodh Shah And Ors.Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 220 OF 2018

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 938 OF 2014

Kshama Haresh MehtaApplicant

V/S

Anilkumar Harjivandas ParekhRespondent

Mr. Piyush Navinchandra Shah For Applicant

Mr. Yogesh Gaikwad i.b. M/s Bilawala and Co. for respondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 5th October, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, Stand over to 24/10/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)