



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.272 OF 2018

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 938 OF 2014

Anilkumar Harjivandas Parekh ...Applicant

Versus

Smt. Sushilaben Subodh Shan and ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Shraddha Chavan i/b. Mr.Piyush N. Shah for the applicant.
Mr.Yogesh Gaikwad i/b. M/s.Bilawala & Co. for the respondents.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2019

P.C. :

. The applicant's counsel seeks time. The respondents' counsel brings to my notice that the respondent has filed Civil Application No.220 of 2018 seeking the Court's leave to deposit the rent pending the Civil Revision Application. As the applicant is not present, post the matter on 27th August, 2019.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]