



Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.120 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 938 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.272 OF 2018**

Anilkumar Harjivandas Parekh ...Applicants
(since deceased) thru' LRs
Nikesh Anilbhai Parekh

In the matter between:

Anilkumar Harjivandas Parekh ...Original Petitioner
(since deceased) (Original Plaintiff)

V/s.

Smt. Sushilaben Subodh Shah ...Respondents
& Ors.

Mr. Jay Vora i/by Mr. Piyush Shah for Applicant

Mr. Yogesh Gaikwad i/by M/s Bilawala & Co. for
Respondent No. 10.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE: 27th JANUARY, 2023**

P.C.:

- 1.** The Civil Application is taken out for bringing on record heirs of present Applicants as heirs of original Petitioner.
- 2.** There is no delay in filing the Civil Application.



3. The Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)