



Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2025.10.16  
10:32:17 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 272 OF 2018  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 938 OF 2014

Anilkumar Harjivandas Parekh (since deceased)  
through Nikesh Anilbhai Parekh,  
the Executor of Estate of deceased ... Applicant  
V/s.  
Smt. Sushilaben Subodh Shah & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Ms. Shradha Chavan i/b. Mr. Piyush shah for Applicant.  
Mr. Yogesh Gaikwad i/b. M/s. Bilawala & Co. for Respondent No.10.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

. Considering the order passed today in IA/8900/2025, and also considering that the Applicant in the above application, has passed away, who had made similar prayers, the present **civil application is disposed of.**

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**